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APPROVED Class II Spray Material
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34 Encore” HEIHABHE

teiE 5 RREEBHETMR

HZ UK 25.

H P/N Ui B HE R
- 1099824 GUN, auto, tube mount, Encore, 5 ft 1 E
- 1606986 GUN, auto, tube mount, Encore, 5 ft PVC 1 E
1 1081638 ¢ NUT, nozzle, handgun, Encore 1
2 1081658 ¢ NOZZLE, flat spray, 4 mm, Encore 1 A
3 1604824 e ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, Encore, flat spray 1 D

3A 1106078 e « ELECTRODE, spring contact, packaged 1

3B 1605863 e « HOLDER, electrode, M3, flat spray, Encore 1 D
4 1097527 e SEAL, tube, powder 1
5 1602673 e TUBE, powder, tube mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft 1 E
6 1608279 ¢ KIT, negative power supply/auto body, Encore 1 F

6A 1088558 e o FILTER ASSEMBLY, handgun 1
7 1088502 e GASKET, multiplier cover, handgun, Encore 1
8 1097520 ¢ BULKHEAD, body, front, auto, Encore 1
9 1101381 e PLATE, screw 1
10 1097522 ¢ NUT, Allen, 4-40, stainless steel 2
1 815666 ¢ SCREW, socket, M5 x 0.8 x 12, zinc 1
12 983127 ¢ WASHER, lock, internal, M5, zinc 1
13 1081616 ¢ FITTING, bulkhead, barbed, dual, 10-32 x 4 1

mm tubing

14 1097518 e BODY, gun, rear, auto, Encore 1
15 1097514 ¢ RECEPTACLE, gun harness 1
16 1097513 e PLATE, grounding 1
17 1605696 ¢ SCREW, socket head, M3 x 35 mm 2

17A 983520 ¢ WASHER, lock, internal, M3, steel, zinc 2
18 900617 ¢ TUBING, polyurethane, 4 mm OD, clear (6 ft) AR B
19 1103426 ¢ CABLE, extension, auto, Encore, 1196 mm 1
20 1097533 ¢ RECEPTACLE, M12, male/female, 4P 1
21 1602674 e TUBE, clamp 1
22 1099828 * TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft 1 E
22 1602611 « TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 5 ft, PVC 1 E
23 1097534 ¢ CAP, end, tube mount 1
24 1097535 ¢ NUT, clamp, tube mount 1
25 1003964 ¢ UNION, straight, 4 mm tube 1
26 1604821 « RETAINER, connector, hose, univ, auto, 1

Encore

27 1604831 * CONNECTOR ASSY, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1 C
28 | ———— e « CONNECTOR, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
29 940156 e » O-RING, silicone, 0.563 x 0.688 x 0.063 1
30 1609314 ¢ PLUG, tube mount, kit, auto, Encore 1

NS 247006 ¢ CLAMP, hose, 0.637-0.795 OD 1

NS 939247 ¢ CLAMP, hose, Snap-it 1

NS 1081656 ¢ NOZZLE, flat spray, 2.5 mm, Encore 1 A

P/N 7593211 16
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HH | PN LB | HE | HB
WE A BRTARCEEINE . MRS SR AN TSR, ES WA
B: BB, 1L A EITIY.
C: EHF 11 mm A1 1/2 FE~FHEE
D: AN PR PR A . A OCIE T HETE W ME A SR A AL/ B, S W AT
E: WiAGIS R AT F T8 1 A R 22

Fo REENH. FEEREN, 1T 1609053, IEHRIFESHAESITHE.
AR: As Required: %73
NS: Not Shown: LK~
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FFEEE 18- E 1

26 FF A A 2
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FrEEBE A F AR

HZ KA 26.

ER:  MEBHGRSUONEE . AR S, S 39 W R

"

2
T H P/N B B HE R
- 1097489 GUN, auto, bar mount, Encore 1
1 1081638 ¢ NUT, nozzle, handgun, Encore 1
2 1081658 ¢ NOZZLE, flat spray, 4 mm, Encore 1 A
3 1604824 ¢ ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, Encore, flat spray 1 C
3A 1106078 e « ELECTRODE, spring contact 1
3B 1605863 ¢ « HOLDER, electrode, M3, flat spray, Encore 1 C
4 1097527 e SEAL, tube, powder 1
5 1097524 ¢ TUBE, powder, bar mount, auto, Encore 1
6 1608279 ¢ KIT, neg power supply/auto body, Encore 1 D
6A 1088558 e o FILTER ASSEMBLY, handgun 1
7 1088502 ¢ GASKET, multiplier cover, handgun, Encore 1
8 1097520 e BULKHEAD, body, front, auto, Encore 1
9 1101381 e PLATE, screw 1
10 1097522 « NUT, Allen, 4-40, stainless steel 2
11 815666 ¢ SCREW, socket, M5 x 0.8 x 12, zinc 1
12 983127 ¢ WASHER, lock, internal, M5, zinc 1
13 1081616 ¢ FITTING, bulkhead, barbed, dual, 10-32 x 4 1
mm tubing
14 1097518 e BODY, gun, rear, auto, Encore 1
15 1097514 ¢ RECEPTACLE, gun harness 1
16 1097512 e ADAPTER, mount, bar 1
17 1605696 ¢ SCREW, socket head, M3 x 35 mm 1
17A 983520 « WASHER, lock, internal, M3, steel, zinc 2
18 1097511 ¢ QUAD RING, Viton, 0.614 in. ID x 0.070 in. 1
19 1604831 * CONNECTOR ASSY, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1 B
20 940156 ¢ ¢« O-RING, silicone, 0.563 x 0.688 x 0.063 1
21 | - e « CONNECTOR, hose, univ, auto, Encore 1
22 1604821 * RETAINER, connector, hose, univ, auto, 1
Encore
23 1102293 ¢« KNOB, T-handle 1
24 1102294 ¢ WASHER, flat, 0.34 x 0.74 x 0.06 in., nylon 1
25 1097546 * ADAPTER, tube, mount, bar 1
26 345385 ¢ SCREW, set, flat, M8 x 20, black 1
27 1097545 e BALL, chrome steel, 6.5 mm diameter, 25, C63 1
28 1097542 ¢ BRACKET, mount, bar 1
29 982503 ¢ SCREW, button, socket, M5 x 10 2
NS 247006 ¢ CLAMP, hose, 0.637-0.795 OD 1
NS 939247 ¢ CLAMP, hose, Snap-it 1
NS 1081656 ¢ NOZZLE, flat spray, 2.5 mm, Encore 1 A
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N

PN B [ BB | uwm

A OGN P . HETE IR SR A I e pIR, ES WS AT

EHF 11 mm A1 1/2 3~

AR M (. 5 2C3E F T HE WM A SRS AR R, 15 W AT .
: WA FREIERIER, TTIEMg S 1609053, 1EHEIES RS T .
NS: Not Shown: L=~

[
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LI Par,
NEE B
HREHER, B2 IE 25, FraHAEM, B2 0bRME 5 9 R BEmTHE
R
W H P/N Tt B HE R
- 1097500 GUN, auto, tube mount, Encore, 6 ft 1
5 1602675 e TUBE, powder, tube mount, auto, Encore, 6 ft 1
19 1097536 « CABLE, extension, auto, Encore, 1496 mm 1
21 1602676 e TUBE, clamp, 6 ft 1
22 1097532 « TUBE, mount, auto, Encore, 6 ft 1

BEBK

WS 27, PR MR R e b, DS AR . R
H4

K 27 TR AR

P/N L] R
1612462 HANGER, hose, automatic gun

X LG LA R G IERE B WA K 8% (Encore iControl FERHAEHIIC) ©

P/N B B R
1097537 CABLE, auto, Encore, 8 meter (26.25 ft)
1097539 CABLE, auto, Encore, 12 meter (39.4 ft)
1097540 CABLE, auto, Encore, 16 meter (52.5 ft)
1601344 CABLE, extension, Encore, 4 m (13.1 ft)
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S T
25 LA 28, WA 2.5 mn Bl 4 mm FOPWEHE.  RPWEMERTLL 90° S
3 B
BT F At T e R
1081656 1081657
2.5 mm Jm FHEME 3 mm fRPBEE
-1 & D00
1081658 1081659
4 mm f@ PR 6 mm f@ FmE L
- . @@ D0
1y W
] 28 i T
+ F I

=

-

7N\

1082185

s (€

1082186

1082184
60 fE+= 90 E+% 2.5 mm KF
K 29 L
45/ 15
2 IAE 30,
Ll SES AR R p A SES
e AL,
EH 2 M
P/N L] R

1102872 NOZZLE, corner spray, Encore
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B

B 30 45 F7 BT

45/ AT i TR

WS 31,

ESES AT TR 7R B R
B AT T WA ) = A1 A A
izH TTHE S i mids s —MOF I E / AN EEELL
P/N L] TR

1102871 NOZZLE, 45 degree, flat spray, Encore

K 31 A5 Jii T
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42 Encore” HEIK A

IS P as R E 1

THZ LI 32 R 33, TR 500 01 HETE R SCORIC A (] . XL

TR NI, AT

HETE e FD S 28
1082060 1083201 1083205 1083206 1083207
HETE I 16 mm SR 19 mm FREE 26 mm SR 38 mm SR
|
B S a3 41098306 0F4RE, Viton, 3 mm x 1.1 mm%E
K 32 HETEZ It A 3 AR
HEE BB
1 3%
33 HETE W 2
W H P/N Tt B HE R
— 1604828 KIT, conical nozzle, Encore 1
1 1083206 « DEFLECTOR, 26 mm 1
2 1082060 ¢ NOZZLE, conical 1
3 1605861 ¢ ELECTRODE HOLDER, Conical 1
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HETE s AR LA

K 34 HETE FE AR AL
mH P/N 1. BA HE R
— 1106076 ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY, conical, Encore 1
1 | - ¢ ELECTRODE SUPPORT 1
2 1106078 ¢ ELECTRODE 1
3 1605861 ¢ ELECTRODE HOLDER, Conical 1
XD HBRZHE

XD CREASUED AR S AR P 175 iy LU AR HE SR B SO K 2 & 3 fi%.

1613834 1613835
XD P FLAR SR XD HETEmTIR B SO

Kl 35 RT3 A~ 3 P A S 2
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Encore HAEMRY EIRE

HZ MK 36, Encore aff fi FEMHRY RBLAIRML 45 . 60 FZAI 90 FZ=Ff
M5, LT Encore HENHIARBHEITBIE, SCREBIAR LA R £ B A 5

M 222 7 TR o

FTA A PR R & B IR . A RES . BBEHRNEZER,
2 W+ P/N 1605615,

45 JF 60 & 9 FF
FRE& FRE& FRE&
Kl 36 TR R R
Wi H P/N ] R
— 1605703 EXTENSION, spray, 45 degree, Encore
— 1605614 EXTENSION, spray, 60 degree, Encore
— 1604084 EXTENSION, spray, 90 degree, Encore
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BB 16 % R A F
P S AL R

PR &2

K 37 AR IR M AT 22 R 1k
Pt 22 36 2 44
TiH P/N BB HE TR
— 1010717 MOUNT, assembly, Sure Coat automatic gun 1
1 248957 » HANDLE, adjustment, 3/g-16 x 1.77 in. 1
2 | ------ ¢ MOUNT, clamp, automatic gun 1
3 | ------ ¢ MOUNT, sleeve, automatic gun 1
4 981561 * SCREW, socket, 3/g—16 x 1.00 in., zinc 3
2y
X Bt 22 25 2 4
TiH P/N Tt B HE R
— 341756 MOUNT, tube holder, assembly 1
1 248957 ¢ HANDLE, adjustment, 3/8—1 6x1.77in. 1
2 983061 « WASHER, flat, 0.406 x 0.812 x 0.065 in., zinc 1
3 249074 » HANDLE, adjustment, 3/g-16 x 2.75 in. 1
L ¢ MOUNT, clamp, automatic gun 1
5 | ------ ¢ MOUNT, sleeve, automatic gun 1
6 981561 e SCREW, socket, 3/g-16 x 1.00 in., zinc 3
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Pt A
S AR AR S A A e e R [ e A T BYREFS HAF b U ] S48
|
5
L~
2
K 38 B HERTE BT e e B A
TiH P/N Tt B HE R
— 1016515 PLATE, adapter, support, gun bar assembly 1
1 1013964 * MOUNT, sleeve, with screws, Sure Coat 1
automatic
2 981561 e « SCREW, socket, 3/g-16 x 1.00 in., zinc 3
3 981528 ¢ SCREW, socket, M8 x 30, zinc 2
4 1016458 ¢ PLATE, attachment, support, gun bar 1
5 1016533 * NUT, T-slot, steel, M8 2
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fs
TTEEEFE HI BT
A AEE . EEEERERS 1 S22 .
K 39 FF R FRIFR AT
gE| P/N Vi BA HE R
- 341727 GUN BAR, aluminum, 1.25-in. OD x 4 ft., 1
assembly

1 327732 ¢ BODY, locking, 1.25 in. diameter 1
2 327704 ¢ ROD, adjusting, aluminum, 1.25 in. OD x 4 ft 1
3 327733 e SLEEVE, locking, 1.25 in. diameter 1
4 248669 ¢ BODY, adjust mounting 1
5 248957 e HANDLE, adjust, 3/g-16 x 1.77 in. 1
6 249074 * HANDLE, adjust, 3/g-16 x 2.75 in. 1
7 983061 ¢ WASHER, flat, 0.406 x 0.812 x 0.065 in., zinc 1
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B TIRESESF

B WERSRE B B TAER Encore HEIWHER S .

Kl 40 BT SR EA
i B P/N Wi B HE R
- 1097505 KIT, collector, ion, Encore 1
1 ¢ ROD, ion collector, offset 1
2 1097547 ¢ POST, collector, ion 1
3 105800 ¢ SCREW, socket head, M4 x 0.7 x 8 mm 1
4 1097696 ¢ SCREW, set, nylon tip, M10 x 10, black 1
5 1097543 ¢ SCREW, set, nylon tip, M5 x 8, black 1
6 | - e TIP, ion collector, multi-point 1
7 982017 ¢ SCREW, pan, rec, M3 x 8, zinc 1
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MAIN CONSOLE

iConttrol® Z- (odsan

Integrated Control Sysbems

( Mordsom

(cle |
Lo

1603116 CONT.
1603117 CONT.

1603118 CONT
1603119 CONT

1603120 CONT.
1603121 CONT.
1602788 CONT.

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,6G,MAIN CONSL
. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN CONSL
. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,MAIN CONSL
LENCORE,iICONTROL2,12G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN CONSL

AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

AUXILIARY CONSOLE

iControl® Z- (odisan

Integrated Gontrol System

1603583
1603584
1603585
1603586
1603587
1603588
1603589

CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT,,

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

® ®

SE

MATERIAL NO. REVISION

10011935 05

ZONE| REV DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK

RELEASE NO.

DATE

01 |RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

DAK

PE603028

21DEC12

02 |02) ADDED OPTIONS TO TABLE, REMOVED P/N 1600809

BDM

PE603158

240CT13

AND ADDED P/N 1601344 FROM TABLE.

03 |03)SHEET 2 ADDED

DAK

BZ

PE603484

04DEC13

04 |04) ADDED 1606986 TO TABLE

MB

BF

PE604134

14FEB15

05 |ADDED 16092048 TO TABLE

DB

BF

PE605117

10JANT7

ENCORE iCONTROL 2

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE
FOR UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS

1603116
1603117
1603118
1603119
1603120
1603121
1602788

1603583
1603584
1603585
1603586
1603587
1603588
1603589

1603093

THE APPLICATOR AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR
CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 21 (EU):

GUNS:

1097489 GUN, BAR MT, AUTO,ENCORE
1097500 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 6 FT
1099824 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 5 FT
1606986 GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC

OPTIONS:

1604084 EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEG,ENCORE
1609048 POWER SUPPLY, 100KV,POSITIVE,ENCORE

CABLES:

1097537 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M

1097539 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M

1097540 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M

1601344 CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M

CONT.,
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.,
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.,

CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.

KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN CONSL

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,MAIN CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,MAIN CONSL

,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,MAIN CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,MAIN CONSL

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN CONSL

CRITICAL

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

(LT AS NOTED WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145
X+0.8 | XX:025 = XXxx0.13  DESCRIPTION
ACHINED SURFaCEs 16 REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ICONTROL2
BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
0.1/0.8 DRAWN BY DAK DATE 14SEP12 RELEASE NO.
FULLToREAD o e CHECKED BY APPROVED BY PE603028
INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME
Y14.5-2009
SIZE FILE NAME MATERIAL NO. REVISION
DA 5 | 0010087 10012067 05
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION SCALE NONE CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 1 OF 2
2 ]
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PEDESTAL

iComtrol® Z-

Integrated Control System

(Tanton

( Werdisen

1602910 PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY,ENCORE,ICONTROL2

/

1603093 KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

MAIN CONSOLE W/ PEDESTAL

iControl® Z- (Tordoan

Intagrated Control System

1603122
1603123
1603124
1603125
1603126
1603127
1603128

CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,
CONT.,

ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,12G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,MAIN W/PED
ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN W/PED

AUXILIARY CONSOLE

iConttrol® Z- =

Intagrated Contrel System

1603583
1603584
1603585
1603586
1603587
1603588
1603589

CONT.
CONT.

CONT

CONT.
CONT.
CONT.
CONT.

,ENCORE,iICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

MATERIAL NO. REVISION

IONE| REV DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK

RELEASE NO.

DATE

SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY.

ENCORE iCONTROL 2

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE
FOR UNCLASSIFIED LOCATIONS

1603122 CONT., ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,4G,MAIN W/PED
1603123 CONT. . ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,MAIN W/PED
1603124 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,MAIN W/PED
1603125 CONT. ENCORE,ICONTROLZ2,10G,MAIN W/PED
1603126 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,MAIN W/PED
1603127 CONT.,ENCORE,iCONTROL2,14G,MAIN W/PED
1603128 CONT. ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,MAIN W/PED

1603583 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,4G,AUX CONSL
1603584 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,6G,AUX CONSL
1603585 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,8G,AUX CONSL
1603586 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,10G,AUX CONSL
1603587 CONT.,ENCORE,ICONTROL2,12G,AUX CONSL
1603588 CONT.,ENCORE,[CONTROL2,14G,AUX CONSL
1603589 CONT., ENCORE,ICONTROL2,16G,AUX CONSL

1603093 KIT, AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLER IS SUITABLE FOR
CLASS II, DIV 2, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 22 (EU):

1602910 PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY,ENCORE,ICONTROL2

THE APPLICATOR AND CABLES ARE SUITABLE FOR
CLASS I, DIV 1, GROUP F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 21 (EU):

GUNS:

1097489 GUN, BAR MT, AUTO,ENCORE
1097500 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 6 FT
1099824 GUN, TUBE MT, AUTO,ENCORE 5 FT
1606986 GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC

OPTIONS:
1604084 EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEG,ENCORE
1609048 POWER SUPPLY, TOOKV,POSITIVE,ENCORE

CABLES:

1097537 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M

1097539 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M

1097540 CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M

1601344 CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M

CRITICAL

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

ot AS HoeD WESTLAKE, OH, US.A. 44145

X.XX£.03 XXXx£.010 ~ DESCRIPTION
MACHINED SURFACES 125 REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ICONTROL2
BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
.005/.030 DRAWN BY DAK DATE 14SEP12 RELEASE NO.
THREAD LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE
FULL THREAD CHECKED BY APPROVED BY PE603028
INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME
Y14.5-2009
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SRR D 001067 10012067
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION SCALE 1:6 CADD GENERATED DWG. SHEET 2 OF

2

NORDSON CORPORATION

REVISION

05
2




o . 5 . 5 1107700 06| ]
NOT|CE THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. IONE| REV DESCRIPTION BY CHK |RELEASE NO.| DATE
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON. 00 |ISSUED DRJ PE602433 | 1INOV10
01 |RELEASED TAL PE602493 | 04AUGIT 1
= 02 [ADDED P/N 1600809 TO TABLE AS SHOWN MHH | BP | PE602719 | 19JAN12
F 03 |REMOVED P/N 1600809 FROM TABLE MHH | DLU | PE603436 | 150CT13
04 |ADDED OPTIONS TO TABLE AND ADDED P/N BDM | BDM | PE603158 | 240CT13
INolidson o oress
05 |05) ADDED 1606986 TO TABLE MB BF PE604134 14FEB15
(06)REPLACED THE TWO AXIS CONTROLS WITH 2
@ =0 @ P GUN CONTROLS, REMOVED REF TO AXIS
06 |CONTROL, ADDED POS KV MULTIPLIER RF RJF PE605047 | 1INOV16
@@&%“@@ @@%%“@@
Encore® ™ Encore® (et
o M@ @? g m@ @? g m@ Q @
@@&@°-©@ @[:@m@@@[:@“'@@ - o) =
@ & T
Encars = Encore G Encars = %,,@@ @@&% ﬂ,@
) @) - ® o
Cltonn Encore” (tann
ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER = =
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS ARE SUITABLE FOR CLASS II, DIV 2, GROUP F & G
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR ZONE 22 IN (EU):
1107870 [CONTROLLER ASSY,1 GUN,ENCORE AUTO,PKGD
1107702 |CONTROLLER ASSY,2 GUN,ENCORE AUTO,PKGD
1107792 |CONTROLLER,4 GUN,ENCORE AUTO @ @ @ @
1107794 |CONTROLLER,6 GUN,ENCORE AUTO
1107795 |CONTROLLER,8 GUN,ENCORE AUTO
o
Encore Clpastons Encore ot
® ® @ ®
THE APPLICATORS ASDSC(éBLESSSARE)SUgA(\:BLESOSR %LAS(S)II, DéV(],G)ROUPF&G o ok, O
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATIONS, OR ZONE 21 (EU): A Q)
s ® ®
1097489  [GUN,BAR MT,AUTO,ENCORE
1099824 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT
1097500 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,6FT
1606986 |GUN,TUBE MT,AUTO,ENCORE,5FT PVC
OPTIONS:
1604084  [EXTENSION,SPRAY,90 DEGREE,ENCORE @
1609048 |POS MULTIPLIER
CABLES:
1097537 [CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,8M
1097539 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,12M
1097540 |CABLE,AUTO,ENCORE,16M
1601344 |CABLE,EXTENSION,ENCORE AUTO,4M
CRITICAL

ENCORE AUTO CONTROLLER

No revisions permitted without

approval of the proper agency.

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

MM

EXCEPT AS NOTED

NORDSON CORPORATION

WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145

DESCRIPTION

MACHINED SURFACES %

4, 6 or 8-GUN

BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
01708

REF DWG,APPROVED EQUIPMENT,ENCORE AUTO

DRAWN BY DATE

THREAD LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE
FULLTHREAD

DRJ

1INOV10

‘CHECKED BY APPROVED BY

INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME
V1451994

RELEASE NO.

PE602493

SZE
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MATERIAL NO. .| 084547 REVISION .| 9
8 7 6 5 g 4 3 | ]
NOTICE | TS DRAWING Is NORDSON PROPERTY.CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. ZONE| REV DESCRIPTION BY | CHK |RELEASE NO.| DATE
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON. AQO |00) PRELIMINARY. DRJ 11JANO8
AOQ1 |01) RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION. DRJ RJF PE&00468 14JANOS
AO02 |02) ADDED ZONES 21 & 22, & MOBILE SYSTEM SPECS. DRJ RJF PE&00575 O1FEBO8
AO03 |03) ADDED 6M CABLE EXTENSION (SHEET 1); ADDED DC DY PE&00D552 21FEBO8
MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 25-LB. HOPPER (SHEET 2).
AO4 |04) REDRAWN IN CURRENT FORMAT; ADDED ATEX- DC RJF PE&00806 | 30MAYO8

APPROVED VERSIONS OF INTERFACE CONTROL UNIT,

HANDGUN, 115V & 220V VBF SYSTEMS, AND 50- AND

25-LB HOPPER SYSTEMS; REDESIGNED APPROVED

EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC ATIONS TABLES (SHEETS 1 & 2);

REMOVED MOTORS FROM SPECIFIC ATION TABLES &

ADDED MFR'S CERTIFICATION NO.

AD5 |05) REMOVED FM-APPROVED HANDGUN ASSY 1083120 DC RJF PE&6O1120 30JULO8

FROM APPROVED EQUIPMENT LISTING (SHEETS 1 & 2).

C5 | ADé |06) PART NUMBER ERROR CORRECTION (SHEET 2). DC RJF PE601502 | 12MARO9

AD7 |07) REMOVED 1082819, 1082843, 1082844, 1084512, DRJ RJF PE6O1681 | 04AUGO9?

1084514, 1084517, 1087272, 1087273, 1087274, &

1087275, ADDED 1097072, 1097073, 1097074, & 1097075;

UPDATED MPS PICTORIALS.

A08 |08) UPDATED ENCORE HANDGUN PICTORIALLY. NEW BB | BDM| PE402105 | 24JUNTO
ENCORE HANDGUN PART NUMBERS UPDATED IN
APPROVED EQUIPMENT TABLES.
nLIGHTEN 1 61 1 977 10 [09) UPDATE PG.1 & 2 FOR NEW 230V P/N
OPT'ONAL LED |_|GH'|' K|T 10) UPDATE VIBRATORY MOTOR VIEW, PG.2 DM | DU | PE&02591 | 05AUGII
11 [1600745 WAS 1102625 DM | BP | PE602297 |28NOVIT
ENCO RE XT HAN DGUN 12 [12) RESV'D DESCRPTN, TABLES AND ASSEMBLIES TO MHH | BDM | PE602609 | 07FEB12
‘| 6008" 8 REFLECT 'XT' VERSION (SHEETS 1 & 2)
13 [13) REMOVED ENCORE XT CONROLLER 1087276 & DC | RJF | PE603075 | 220CT13
ADDED 1604125; UPDATED MOBILE SYSTEM VIEWS.
14 |14/ADDED "HD" PRODUCTS & "XT" DESIGNATIONS UPDATE
TABLES, MOTOR CERT # W AS TUVOSATEX2748X (PG.2) MB  |RJF |PE€D3483 |05MARIS5
15) ADDED ITEM 1609709, CHANGED PART# 1606272 1O
15 1606978 AND PART# 1606271 TO 1606977 NHY | TF | PESD4B47 | 24MAYTS
16 [16) ADDED POS KV MULTIPLIER (1409048) RF | RJF | PE405057 |[01NOVIS
SHT 1. CORRECTED TABLE ENTRIES FOR 1606978 AND
- - 17 |1606977; BOTH SHEETS: ADDED TABLE ROWS FOR HD+ EW | BF | PE405057 |2INOV17
EN(:_C)RE XT (:_ONTRQLLER POWER UNIT PUMP, ADDED NOTES FOR HD+ OPTION;
ENCORE HD CONTROLLER 1082815 FOR 230V VBF 10 ENCORE XT/HD 6M HANDGUN 19 |ADDED: 18] OPTIONAL LED LIGHT; 19) BOM P/N'S W/ LED| TAL | BDM | PE-100225 | 22MAY18
(13) 1600468 FOR 115V VBF 0

POWER UNIT W/HD OR HD+ PUMP
WITH HD PUMP
1605586 FOR 230V VBF
1605584 FOR 115V VBF
WITH HD+ PUMP
1611089 FOR 230 VBF
1611086 FOR 115 VBF

CABLE ASSEMBLY
1600745

(9 C3)

CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE
1080718-10FT.
1609709-50FT.
1080719-30IN.

@m%
)

ENCORE HD HANDGUN
1603160

6M HANDGUN CABLE EXTENSION,
6-CONDUCTOR, SHIELDED.
1085168

ENCORE HD HYBRID

Q3) %
POWER UNIT W/PRODIGYPUMP

ENCORE XT/HD INTERFACE CONTROL UNIT 1606978 FOR 230V VBF
1604125 @ 1606977 FOR 115V VBF

PART cFMus /
NUMBER DESCRIPTION cFMus TEX NOTE
THE FOLLOWING CONTROLLERS AND
HETOLLOWING CONTROLLERS AND| 1604125 |[ENCORE XT/HD INTERFACE CONTROL UNIT X XT & HD
FOR CLASS I, DIV. 2, GROUPF & G 1082815 ENCORE XT CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD X XT
HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) SET UP FOR 230V, 50HZ, VBF OPTION
LOCATIONS OR ZONE 22. ENCORE XT CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD
1600468 |SETUP FOR 115V, 60HZ, VBF OPTION X XT OPTIONAL POS KV
ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD .
1605586 |SE1UP FOR 230V, 50RZ. VBE OPTION X HD WITH HD PUMP @ MULTIPLIER

1609048

1605584 ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD X
SET UP FOR 115V, 60HZ, VBF OPTION

ENCORE HD HYBRID CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY
1606978 |50 ARD SET UP FOR 230V, 50HZ, VBF OPTION X HD WITH PRODIGY PUMP @

ENCORE HD HYBRID CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY
1606977 |BOARD SET UP FOR 115V, 60HZ, VBF OPTION X HD WITH PRODIGY PUMP

ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD
@@ @ 1611086 |SETUP FOR 115V, 60HZ VBF OPTION X HD WITH HD+ PUMP
1411089 |ENCORE HD CONTROLLER POWER UNIT, RELAY BOARD 1D WITH HD+ PUMP

HD WITH HD PUMP

CRITICAL
No revisions permitted without
approval of the proper agency.

SET UP FOR 230V, 50HZ OPTION X
1609709 |CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 50 FT X XT & HD
1080718 |CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 10 FT X XT & HD A DVESIONS IN
1080719 |CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE 30 INCH X XT & HD MM NORDSON CORPORATION
THE ABOVE EQUIPMENT TS
AP R OBOVEEQUINENTIS - 1600818 |ENCORE XT HANDGUN X XT A A G WESTLAKE, OH. US.A. 44145
FOLLOWING GUNS AND CABLES IN A| 1603160 |ENCORE HD HANDGUN X HD w05 | xxe0zs | xueo1; | DECRFTON @
HAZARDOUS [CLASSED) LOCATION f—————{riS POSTION BLANK- ‘ : ' REF DWG,APVD EQUIP, MANUAL ENCORE XT HD {2/
OF TONE 51 1097489 |ENCORE AUTOMATIC GUN BAR MOUNT Q)

(CAN BE USED IN ROBOT APPLICATIONS) X WITH XT CONTROLS ENCORE AUTOMATIC GUN - 1097489 BREA INSDE/OUISIDE CORNERS 1o e o8] SATE s AT
@ 1605436 |CABLE,SPRAY GUN,ROBOT,AUTO,ENCORE X v(\élg)HN>1('-|£(8)(LT§) OPTIONAL 90 DEGREE EXTENSION_ 1604084 @ THREAD LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE N S PE400448

1600745 |[ENCORE XT/HD 6 METER HANDGUN CABLE X XT & HD ENCO RE AUTOMA'"C GU N CABLE -1 605436 INTERPRET DRAWINGS PER ASME RJF RJF
1605168 |6 METER HANDGUN CABLE EXTENSION X XT & HD e ————— FILE NAME MATERIAL NO. REVISION
OPTIONAL KIT FOR APPLICATOR 1611977 |NLIGHTEN LED KIT X XT & HD FOR INTERRELATED FEATURES D 1084547 1084547 19
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MATERIAL NO.

1084547

REVISION

THIS DRAWING IS NORDSON PROPERTY,CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
DO NOT CIRCULATE, REPRODUCE OR DIVULGE TO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORDSON.

NOTICE

ENCORE 115V 60Hz & 230V 50Hz VBF
MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS
1600827 OR 1600828
1613882 OR 1613884 (W/nLIGHTEN)

ENCORE XT 50LB HOPPER

MOBILE POWDER SYSTEM
1600829 OR 1613885 (W/nLIGHTEN)
HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5] WEIGHT: 54.4kg [120lbs]

() (2 (&)
WEIGHT: 50.8kg [112lbs] @ wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5 [20.1] W

@ wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5 [20.1] W
A

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]

(17) ENCORE HD 115V & 230V VBF ENCORE XT 25LB HOPPER = &%
MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS MOBILE POWDER SYSTEM
1605588 OR 1605589 FOR HD PUMP 1600830 OR 15613886 (W/nLIGHTEN)
1611076 OR 1611079 FOR HD+ PUMP
(12)

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 53kg [1171bs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5[20.1] W

1613900 OR 1613901 FOR HD PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)
1613905 OR 1613906 FOR HD+ PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)
1605587 FOR HD PUMP

G 1611246 FOR HD+ PUMP

1613899 FOR HD PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)
1613910 FOR HD+ PUMP (W/nLIGHTEN)

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 54.4kg [120Ibs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5 [20.1] W

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 50.8kg [112lbs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] L X 511.5 [20.1] W

ENCORE HD 50LB HOPPER
MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS

ENCORE HD 115V & 230V HYBRID VBF
(WITH PRODIGY) MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS
1606274 OR 1606275

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 50.8kg [112lbs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] LX 511.5 [20.1] W

ENCORE HD HYBRID 50LB HOPPER
MOBILE POWDER SYSTEMS (WITH PRODIGY)
1606273

HEIGHT: 1078 [42.5]
WEIGHT: 54.4kg [120Ibs]
wheel base: 620 [24.4] LX 511.5 [20.1]1 W

CONTROLLER INTERFACE CABLE

IONE| REV

DESCRIPTION

BY

CHK [RELEASE NO.

DATE

(SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY.)

115V VIBRATOR MOTOR 1604

7 £
S

=

11

1080718-10 FT.

1609709-50FT.

1080719-30 IN.

230V VIBRATOR MOTOR 1080950

WITH EXTRA-HARD USAGE ELECTRICAL CORD
UL/CSA APPROVED 18 AWG 90°C

MANUFACTURER'S CERT. #: TUV12ATEX094817
ALSO: ETL CERTIFIED FOR U.S & CANADA

THE FOLLOWING MOBILE SYSTEMS
ARE
SUITABLE FOR CLASS 11, DIV. 2, GOUP
F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATIONS OR ZONE 22.

THE MANUAL GUNS AND GUN CABLES
ATTACHED TO
THE MOBILE SYSTEM, ARE SUITABLE
FOR USE IN A CLASS 11, DIV. 1, GROUP
F & G HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED)
LOCATION OR ZONE 21.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION cimus | aTex | “ATEX

1600827 ENCORE XT MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 115V, 60HZ VBF X

1613882 SYS,MOBILE POWDER,115V VBF,ENCORE XT,LED X

1600828 ENCORE XT MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 230V, 50HZ VBF X
1613884 SYS,MOBILE POWDER,230V VBF,ENCORE XT,LED X

1605588 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 115V, 60HZ VBF WITH HD PUMP X

1613900 SYS,MOBILE POWDER,115V VBF,ENCORE HD,LED X

1605589 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 230V, 50HZ VBF WITH HD PUMP X
1613901 SYS,MOBILE POWDER,230V VBF,ENCORE HD,LED X

1606274 ENCORE HD HYBRID MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 115V, 60HZ VBF WITH X

PRODIGY PUMP
1606275 ENCORE HD HYBRID MOBILE SYSTEMS WITH 230V, 50HZ VBF WITH X
PRODIGY PUMP

1611076 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 115V, 50 HZ VBF WITH HD+ PUMP X

1613905 SYS,MBL PWDR,115VBF,ENCORE HD,HI-FLO,LED X

1611079 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 230V, 50 HZ VBF WITH HD+ PUMP X
1613906 SYS,MBL PWDR,115VBF,ENCORE HD,HI-FLO,LED X

1600829 ENCORE XT MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 50 LB HOPPER X
1613885 SYS,MOBILE PWDR,50-LB HOP,ENCORE XT,LED X

1600830 ENCORE XT MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 25 LB HOPPER X
1613886 SYS,MOBILE PWDR,25-LB HOP,ENCORE XT,LED X

1605587 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 50 LB HOPPER AND HD PUMP X
1613899 SYS,MOBILE PWDR,50 LB HOPR,ENCORE HD,LED X

1606273 EIJIE:/\(PDRE HD MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 50 LB HOPPER AND PRODIGY X
1611246 ENCORE HD MOBILE SYSTEM WITH 50 LB HOPPER AND HD+ PUMP X
1613910 SYS,MBL PWDR,50 LB HOP,ENCORE HDXD,LED X

O,

(7)
(7)

ALL DIMENSIONS IN

MM

EXCEPT AS NOTED

WESTLAKE, OH, U.S.A. 44145

NORDSON CORPORATION

X+0.8 | X.X£0.25 | X.XX£0.13

DESCRIPTION

CRITICAL

MACHINED SURFACES

1.6

No revisions permitted without

BREAK INSIDE/OUTSIDE CORNERS
0.1/0.8

FULL THREAD

THREAD LENGTH DIMENSIONS ARE

approval of the proper agency.
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